PD-163-42 and TMCM-163
Hardware Manual
V1.04
2009-JUN-10
Trinamic Motion Control GmbH & Co. KG
Sternstraße 67
D – 20357 Hamburg, Germany

Version Date Author Description
1.00 2005-FEB-16 BD Initial version
1.02 2006-MAY-12 HC Order codes added, minor changes
1.03 2007-MAY-11 HC Revised version, functional description (chapter 5) added
1.04 2009-JUN-10 SD Information about PD-163-42 added
Table 7.1: Documentation revision
7.2 Firmware revision
Version Date Author Description
1.01 2005-FEB-11 BD Bug in current regulation algorithm: Instable operation
with settings above 4.6A
1.02 2005-MAY-24 BD Added baud rate switching
Added RS485 interface, tacho output
Fixed current regulation bug
GPIO1 provides for a hall sensor derived tacho signal
Analog control input now uses 10 bit resolution for
PWM/velocity control
1.03 2005-MAY-27 BD Added possibility for inversion for hall sensor signals
Corrected velocity readout when motor is turned by
external force
1.04 2005-OKT-11 BD Added disable stop switch function
1.05 2006-MAR-13 BD RS485 - sent back address corrected
Table 7.2: Firmware revision
7.3 Hardware revision
Version Date Description